1 of 4
DNV Nemko Presafe AS, Gaustadalléen 30, 0373 Oslo, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 16 ATEX 8121X Issue 0
[4] Product: Full Plastic Explosion-proof Plugs and Sockets
CZ0251 series

enclosure  and increased safety protection by enclosure. The plugs and sockets include wall type and coupler
 type.
 Type designation
CZ 02 5 1      
         0: Non-plug
7: Plug code (with plug)
         0: No auxiliary
4: With auxiliary, 1NO
         Clock position
         Poles
         Classification code:
4: Wall type socket
3: Coupler type
7: Plug
         Code of rated current: 16 A
         Code of product type: Series of plug and socket
         Year number of design and development of product
         Abbreviation code of manufacturer name
 Electrical Data
Rated current: 16 A
Rated voltage: 2-pole: 50 V d.c./a.c. 0 Hz & 50/60 Hz; 3-pole: max. 250 V a.c., 4-pole: max. 690 V a.c., 5-pole:
max. 415 V a.c., 50/60 Hz.
 Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP66  (Couple type plugs and sockets)
IP65  (Wall type plugs and sockets)
Ambient temperature:
-40 °C to +45 °C (Ex db eb IIC T6 Gb   Ex tb IIIC T80 °C Db)
-40 °C to +55 °C (Ex db eb IIC T5 Gb   Ex tb IIIC T95 °C Db)
Routine tests
- A dielectric strength test shall be carried out at 500/1500/1830/2380 V a.c. (depending of rated voltage)
 for at least 1 min. according to requirements of clause 7.1 (6.1) of EN 60079-7:2015.
[16] Report No.:  2011-3017, Rev. 02
Project No.: PRJC-259331-2010-PRC-CHN
3 of 4
DNV Nemko Presafe AS, Gaustadalléen 30, 0373 Oslo, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 16 ATEX 8121X, Issue 0
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
 - For wall type socket, before application, separate certified Ex eb IIC Gb or/and Ex tb IIIC Db IP66 cable gland
or plug in accordance with EN 60079-0:2012, EN 60079-7:2015 and EN 60079-31:2014 should be
incorporated.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
2CZ0251.003.001～007 CZ0251 8□0□07 Full plastic explosion-proof panel
 type plugs and sockets structure diagram
AB 2015-12-28
2CZ0251.003.011～013 CZ0251 82□□07 Full plastic explosion-proof panel
 type plugs and sockets structure diagram
AA 2015-12-28
5CZ0251.008.003.1～2 CZ0251 830□00 Full plastic explosion-proof panel
type sockets
AB 2015-12-28
5CZ0251.008.004.1～4 CZ0251 840□00 Full plastic explosion-proof panel
type sockets
AB 2015-12-28
5CZ0251.008.005.0 CZ0251 8506 00 Full plastic explosion-proof panel
type sockets
AB 2015-12-28
5CZ0251.008.002. 1～3 CZ0251 82□□00 Full plastic explosion-proof panel
type socket
AA 2015-12-28
5CZ0251.008.003K.0  Flameproof 16A 2-pole inter lock switch AB 2015-12-28
5CZ0251.008.005K.0  Flameproof 16A 4-pole inter lock switch AB 2015-12-28
2CZ0251.001.001～011  CZ0251 4□0□0(4)7 Full plastic explosion-proof
wall type plugs and sockets structure diagram
AB 2015-12-28
2CZ0251.001.012～014  CZ0251 42□□07 Full plastic explosion-proof
wall type plugs and sockets structure diagram
AA 2015-12-28
2CZ0251.002.001～007 CZ0251 3□0□07 Full plastic explosion-proof
coupler type plugs and sockets structure diagram